YCS/YSM COMMITMENT DAY, SACRED HEART THEOLOGICAL COLLEGE, MAWLAI, SHILLONG

YCS/YSM Commitment Day was organised by the 
Archdiocese of Shillong headed by Bro. Albin George, 
YCS/YSM Coordinator and his team on 8 May 2022 at 
SHT College, Shillong. Five hundred and eighty-six (586) 
students and 35 animators from eleven (11) schools as well 
as college cells participated in the event. On this auspicious 
day, Sr. Aluti Rabha MSMHC, YCS/YSM Regional 
Coordinator in her address to the gathering reminded 
the students the importance of being happy and living the

[...]

Due to the pandemic, Covid-19, YCS/YSM had been dormant 
for two years in Holy Cross School, Itanagar.  It was a great 
necessity to start the follow up programme and revive it. 
Therefore YCS/YSM North East organized the programme on 
30 August 2022. One-hundred and thirty-five (135) students 
participated in the programme. Inputs YCS/YSM Regional 
Coordinator. 

YCS/YSM ORIENTATION PROGRAMME, SFS Hr. 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, MEDZIPHEMA, NAGALAND

YCS/YSM North East organized the Orientation programme at SFS Hr. Secondary School, Medziphema,